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The information in these maps is provided as a public service 
by the Maryland State Highway Administration (SHA).

NOTICE

Freeway/Expressway congestion is based on vehicle probe speed data from INRIX. 
Congestion on the remaining facilities is based on 2000 HCM LOS calculations.

Restriction of Liability:
SHA makes no claims, promises or guarantees about

the accuracy, completeness, or adequacy of the contents
of these maps and expressly disclaims liability for any errors

and omissions in the contents of these documents. 13A

LEGEND
Interstate Highway
US Highway
State Highway
Uncongested
Moderate Congestion
Heavy Congestion
Severe Congestion

!E

(/

[G

95
1

8



"Z
:938

:917

:92

:925

:916

:982

:94

:924

:922

:920

:976

:946

:919

:943
:96

:918

:917

:935

:920
:93

:987

:921

:973

:941

:91B+C

:983
:980

R

CO
LU

MB
IA

PIK
E

CO
LU

MB
IA

PI
KE

0/29

0/29

0/29

WA
SH

IN
GT

ON

BLVD

WAS
HIN

GT
ON

BL
VD

A

0/1

0/1

BALTO
NATIONAL

PIKE
0/40

0/40

0/40

0/1

AD70

AD70

AD95

AD95

AD895

SYKESVILLE
RD

SYKESVILLE
RD

BG32

BG32

FREDERICK

RD

BG144

BG144

PATUXENT

PKWY

PATUXENT

PKW
Y

BG32

BG32

BG32

BG32

CLA
RK

SVIL LE

PIKE

CL
ARK SVIL

LE

PI
KE

SHELLBRIDGE

BG108

SCAGGSVILLE

RD

BG216

BG216

OLD
FREDERICK

RD

BG99

BG99

BG100

BG100

RO
XB

UR
Y

MI
LL

S

RD

BG97

WOODBIN
E

RD

BG94

BG94

ROUSE PKWY

BG175

FREDERICK

RD

BG144

MONTGOMERY

RD

BG103

W
A TERLOO

RD

BG108

WATERLOO
RD

BG175

BG103

OLD
ANNA P OLIS RD

BG108

BG108

BG108

HO
OD

S
M I

LL

RD

BG97

BG97
RI

DG
E

RD

BG27

E

DORSEY

RD

BG103

BG103

BG104

ABG983

BG216

BG216

BG932

BG732

BG985

I-95 North
Welcome Center

BALTIMORE COUNTY

CARROLL COUNTY

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

I-95 South
Welcome Center

ELLICOTT CITY

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

PRINCE GEORGE'SCOUNTY

Prepared by the
Maryland Department of Transportation

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
DATA SERVICES ENGINEERING DIVISION

OFFICE OF PLANNING  AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING
0 1 2 3 4Miles

HOWARD COUNTY
2013 PM PEAK HOUR CONGESTION  MAP

STATE

H IGH W AY ADM I N ISTRATIO
N

 
 

 

DA
TA

SE
RVICES ENGINEERING

DIVISION

Published Date: January 2015

The information in these maps is provided as a public service 
by the Maryland State Highway Administration (SHA).

NOTICE

Freeway/Expressway congestion is based on vehicle probe speed data from INRIX. 
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